

SC90995

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

RUSSELL STEVENSON,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

HOLLAND-BINKLEY COMPANY,

Defendant-Respondent.

**On Appeal from the Circuit Court of Warren County, Missouri
Honorable Keith M. Sutherland**

SUBSTITUTE BRIEF OF APPELLANT RUSSELL STEVENSON

**Todd M. Boehlje, #45639
Todd M. Boehlje, P.C.
7730 Carondelet Ave., Suite 450
St. Louis, Missouri 63105
(314) 725-3999
(314) 725-9277 – facsimile
Attorney for Appellant Russell Stevenson**

Table of Contents

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities.....	3
Jurisdictional Statement.....	4
Statement of Facts.....	5
Points Relied On.....	10
Argument.....	12

I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ENTERING SUMMARY JUDGMENT FOR DEFENDANT BECAUSE IT INCORRECTLY APPLIED THE “EXCLUSIVE CAUSATION” STANDARD TO PLAINTIFF’S CLAIM FOR WRONGFUL DISCHARGE UNDER SECTION 287.780 OF THE MISSOURI WORKERS’ COMPENSATION ACT IN THAT, WHEN THIS SECTION IS STRICTLY CONSTRUED, AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 287.800 OF THE ACT, THE PLAIN AND UNAMBIGUOUS TERMS OF SECTION 278.780 CONTAIN NO REFERENCE TO AN EXCLUSIVE CAUSATION STANDARD.....	12
--	----

II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ENTERING SUMMARY JUDGMENT FOR DEFENDANT BECAUSE THERE ARE	
--	--

GENUINE ISSUES OF MATERIAL FACT AS TO WHETHER
PLAINTIFF’S EXERCISE OF HIS RIGHTS UNDER THE
MISSOURI WORKERS’ COMPENSATION ACT WAS THE
EXCLUSIVE CAUSE FOR HIS TERMINATION BY
DEFENDANT, IN THAT THE SUMMARY JUDGMENT
EVIDENCE DEMONSTRATES THAT THE REASON GIVEN
BY DEFENDANT FOR TERMINATING PLAINTIFF WAS

PRETEXTUAL..... 16

Conclusion..... 23

Certification..... 25

Appendix..... 26

Table of Authorities

	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Coleman v. Winning</i> , 967 S.W.2d 644 (Mo. Ct. App. 1998).....	16-18, 23
<i>Crabtree v. Bugby</i> , 967 S.W.2d 66 (Mo. banc 1998).....	12
<i>Crow v. Crawford & Company</i> , 259 S.W.3d 104 (Mo. Ct. App. 2008).....	18
<i>Daugherty v. City of Maryland Heights</i> , 231 S.W.3d 814 (Mo. banc 2007).	14, 15
<i>Fleshner v. Pepose Vision Institute, P.C.</i> , No. SC90032 (Mo. 2/9/2010) (Mo. 2010).....	13, 14
<i>Hansome v. Northwestern Cooperage Co.</i> , 679 S.W.2d 273 (Mo. banc 1984).....	12
<i>ITT Commercial Fin. Corp. v. Mid-Am. Marine Supply Corp.</i> , 854 S.W.2d 371(Mo. banc 1993).....	17
<i>Kummer v. Royal Gate Dodge, Inc.</i> , 983 S.W.2d 568 (Mo. Ct. App. 1998).	18
<i>McCracken v. Wal-Mart Stores E., L.P.</i> , 298 S.W.3d 473 (Mo. banc 2009).	13
<i>Robinson v. Hooker</i> , 2010 WL 2998605 (Mo.App. W.D.).....	13
<i>Wiedower v. ACF Industries, Inc.</i> , 715 S.W.2d 303 (Mo. Ct. App. 1986)...	18
RSMo. §213.010(5).....	14
RSMo. §287.780.....	12-18
RSMo. §287.800.....	12, 13
